WHEREAS, on November 15, 2024, the Recipient submitted a written request to the City for monetary 
support for the operation of its homeless shelter; and 

WHEREAS, the City has surplus funds from FY 23-24, which will be available for use in FY 24-25; and the   
City of Killeen City Council authorized a Three-Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) funding 
award to Families In Crisis, Inc., located in Killeen, Bell County, Texas, from the City of Killeen General 
Fund; and 

WHEREAS, the Recipient has presented a request in an amount of $350,000.00 to be used for the Friends 
In Crisis Program;